Pinnacle College 2025 School Fee Schedule



ENROLMENT FEES

Assessment Fee

A \$55 assessment fee is required upfront. The assessment is compulsory for all students expressing interest in enrolling at the College (non-refundable)

Enrolment Application Fee

A \$110 enrolment application fee is required upfront with every new enrolling child once accepted into the College (non-refundable)

Building Levy

A compulsory, non-refundable building levy of \$350 (not tax deductible) per family, upon new enrolment. The levy is to provide the funds necessary to continue to maintain the School's buildings and facilities. We also appreciate any further voluntary building fund donations (tax deductible).

Refundable Security Bond

A security bond of \$350 per family, upon enrolment. Parents are entitled to a refund once the family no longer has a student at the College, provided that all financial obligations to the College by the parent or guardian have been met.

Compulsory Resource Fee

The Resource Fee is a compulsory payment that is paid at Campion when you purchase your child's books & stationery. If payment is not made at Campion, the College will invoice the parent.

DISCOUNTS

Sibling Discount

The child in the highest year level will be regarded as the first child. Second highest as the second child, and so forth.

- 20% Discount 2nd Child
- 50% Discount 3rd Child
- 90% Discount 4th Child
- Free 5th & Subsequent Child

Concession Discount 20%

20% discount apply to the tuition fees of families who hold a current Health Care Card (copy must be provided to the front office).

Early Payment Discount 10%

Families choosing to pay all tuition fees in total by **February 28, 2025** will receive a 10% discount.

Tuition fee does not include:

- Uniform
- Bus Service Fee
- Resource Fee, Books and Stationery
- Extra-Curricular Activities
- Subject specific requirements

More Information

Please visit our website for more information: pinnacle.sa.edu.au Alternatively, contact us on (08) 8367 9022

ANNUAL TUITION FEES

YEAR LEVEL	1ST CHILD (ELDEST)	2ND CHILD 20% Discount	3RD CHILD 50% Discount	4TH CHILD 90% Discount	5TH CHILD + Free
Foundation - Year 6	\$2,856	\$2,285	\$1,428	\$286	FREE
Early Payment Fee	\$2570	\$2056	\$1285	\$257	FREE
Year 7- Year 10	\$3,570	\$2,856	\$1,785	\$357	FREE
Early Payment Fee	\$3213	\$2570	\$1607	\$321	FREE
Year 11 & 12	\$4,297	\$3,438	\$2,149	\$430	FREE
Early Payment Fee	\$3867	\$3094	\$1934	\$387	FREE

CONCESSION DISCOUNT 20%

YEAR LEVEL	1ST CHILD (ELDEST)	2ND CHILD 20% Discount	3RD CHILD 50% Discount	4TH CHILD 90% Discount	5TH CHILD + Free
Foundation - Year 6	\$2,285	\$1,828	\$1,142	\$228	FREE
Early Payment Fee	\$2056	\$1645	\$1028	\$206	FREE
Year 7- Year 10	\$2,856	\$2,285	\$1,428	\$286	FREE
Early Payment Fee	\$2570	\$2056	\$1285	\$257	FREE
Year 11 & 12	\$3,438	\$2,750	\$1,719	\$344	FREE
Early Payment Fee	\$3094	\$2475	\$1547	\$309	FREE

Elizabeth East Campus

10 Anderson St Elizabeth East elizabetheast@pinnacle.sa.edu.au

Golden Grove Campus

150 Bicentennial Dr Golden Grove goldengrove@pinnacle.sa.edu.au

Gilles Plains Campus

52-56 Wandana Ave Gilles Plains gillesplains@pinnacle.sa.edu.au

Pinnacle College 2025 School Fee Schedule

EDSTART

Pinnacle College has partnered with specialist provider Edstart to make managing your school fee payments easier. Through Edstart Plus, the school is able to provide flexible payment options to all families for the payment of school fees:

- Pay weekly, fortnightly, or monthly by selecting the schedule that works best for you.
- Ability to choose your preferred day for when payments are made
- Spread your school fee payments over the full school year
- Include all additional charges such as capital fees, levies, excursions and camps
- Option to pay via direct debit, debit/credit card or BPay
- Adjust your repayments at any time
- No credit checks or additional costs to families

Families wishing to pay their fees in installments can set up an Edstart Plus account by visiting https://edstart.com.au/xxx.

Families who would like to pay their 2025 School Fees upfront to take advantage of the **10% Early Payment Discount**, can make payment directly to the School before **28th of February 2025**.

You will need to provide your contact and bank details, nominating your preferred payment cycle. Edstart will then contact you to confirm the information and finalise your account set-up. When your Fee Statement is ready, the College will send you a copy and the details will be uploaded to your Edstart account for payments to start.

OUTSTANDING FEES

A full term of unpaid fees can result in a review of your child's enrolment if no explanation is given.

Before considering new enrolments for siblings, the family must settle any outstanding school fees

STUDENT WITHDRAWAL

Where a parent / guardian wishes to withdraw a student from the College, 5 weeks' notice, in writing, is required along with the lodgement of a Student Exit Form, which must be submitted to the front office. <u>All student</u> <u>withdrawals without the 5 weeks' notice will incur a</u> school fee charge of 5 weeks.

TRANSPORT

A transport Expression of Interest form (EOI) will need to be completed. The college cannot guarantee a place as seats will be offered on a first come, first served basis. **An upfront termly or annual payment must be made to secure the transport service.**

More Information

Please visit our website for more information: pinnacle.sa.edu.au Alternatively, contact us on (08) 8367 9022.

Bus service only available for student who are within 5 to 30 km radius from their enrolled campus (depending on bus availability)

TRANSPORT SERVICE SCHEDULE							
Services	2 Way (per week)	Term 1 (11 weeks)	Term 2 (9 weeks)	Term 3 (10 weeks)	Term 4 (9 weeks)	Yearly	
Point-To-Point	\$40	\$440	\$360	\$400	\$360	\$1 <i>,</i> 560	
SHUTTLE BUS	\$27	\$297	\$243	\$270	\$243	\$1,053	

Elizabeth East Campus 10 Anderson St Elizabeth East elizabetheast@pinnacle.sa.edu.au Golden Grove Campus

150 Bicentennial Dr Golden Grove goldengrove@pinnacle.sa.edu.au

Gilles Plains Campus

52-56 Wandana Ave Gilles Plains gillesplains@pinnacle.sa.edu.au